★ Roll Call Number

Agenda Item Number 28-I(A)

Date February 14, 2011

Recommendation from Mayor Cownie to appoint Leslie Gearhart to the Water Works Board of Trustees, Seat 2 for a six-year term to expire April 1, 2011 and an additional six-year term expiring April 1, 2017.

> Leslie Gearhart 4017 woodland Avenue Des Moines, IA 50312

(515) 979-8175 (P) (515) 282-4121 (A)

Moved by ______ to adopt.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE					
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
GRIESS					
HENSLEY					
MAHAFFEY					
MEYER					
MOORE					
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			А	PPROVED	
				Movor	City Clerk

28-I(A)

Rauh, Diane I.

WebSite From: Monday, February 14, 2011 2:01 PM Sent: BoardAppointments@dmgov.org To: Subject: Apply to Serve on a City Board - form submission Full Name: Leslie Ann Gearhart Address: 4017 Woodland Ave. City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50312 Primary Phone: 515-979-8175 c Alternate Phone: 515-282-4121 h Email: lesliegearhart@gmail.com Occupation: Real Estate Developer Occupation Duration: 16 yrs Employer: Metropolitan Properties Employment Duration: 16 yrs Business Address 1: 1305 Locust St. Business Address 2: Business City: Des Moines Business State: IA Business Zip: 50309 Business Phone: 515-244-6281 Business Fax: 515-244-6312 Birth Date: 03/25/55 Des Moines Resident: Yes Ward: Ward 4 Residency Duration: 21 yrs **Registered Voter: Yes** Previous City Employment: No City Employed Relatives: Check if you have served on Any Board, Commission, or Committee: Yes List Boards, Commissions and Committees and Date(s) served: Neighborhood Development Corp. 1999-2005? List Boards, Agencies, Civic, Service and/or Professional Organizations to which you are affiliated: Indicate other experiences or skills which will contribute to the mission of this Board, Commission or Committee: First Board: Water Works Trustees Second Board: Housing Appeals Board Third Board: Zoning Board of Adjustment Fourth Board: Civil Service Commission Fifth Board: --- Select One ---Most board seats have not special requirement other than being a citizen of Des Moines. However, some seats require special criteria for members.: Citizen of Des Moines, Demonstrated interest and experience in historical renovation, restoration or preservation, Contractor with construction/remodeling experience, Demonstrated interest in residential neighborhoods, Developer or real estate broker, Experience in Real Estate or Real Estate Financing Comments: Signature: Leslie Ann Gearhart